Glidden — Ralston Community School District
P.O. Box 488
602 Idaho Street
Glidden, I1A 51443

Board of Education Meeting
Monday, January 21, 2019
Chorus Room
4:30 p.m.

Agenda
1. Call to Order

The meeting of the Glidden-Ralston School Board was called to order at 4:32 PM by President Schon.
2. Roll Call
The following Board members were in attendance: Schon, Buss, Thielen, David and Koehler. Also present were Superintendent
Lensch, Principal Troutman and Board Secretary Denise Best.
Staff Presentation — None
Consent Agenda
. Approval of the agenda
. Approval of the Minutes
. Approval of the Bills
. Approval of the Financial Report
. Approve open enroliment application
. Personnel Issues
. Fundraisers
Motion by Koehler, seconded by Thielen to approve the consent agenda, open enrollment application and fundraiser. All voted
aye, motion carried.
Motion by David, seconded by Buss to accept the resignations for Cheer Sponsor and Yearbook Sponsor from Rachel Wittry
pending suitable replacement as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.
Oral Reports
1. Recognition of Visitors and Public Forum
There were no visitors present
2. Principal — Mr. Troutman
e AEA Network meeting —focus on special education
e Teacher sharing update
3. Superintendent — Mr. Lensch
e  Gym heat update
e  Bond rating update
4. For the “Good of the School” Comments
Schon:
e Sam Brown — Breaking school record for number of 3’s scored.
e  Student Council for their Christmas week
Discussion Items
1. Legislative Report
Mr. Lensch shared with the Board legislative updates.
2. 2019-2020 School Calendar
Mr. Lensch shared with the Board two different options for the 2019-2020 school calendar.
3. Glidden Development Report
Mr. Lensch and Jeremy David reported to the Board updates from their latest meetings.
4. Summer Projects
The Board discussed possible summer projects.
Action Items
1. Name member to Carroll County Conference Board.
Motion by David, seconded by Koehler to appoint Renee Schon to the Carroll County Conference Board. All voted aye, motion
carried.
2. Bus purchase
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Motion by Thielen, seconded by Koehler to purchase a used 2015 bus from Hoglund Bus Co., Inc. for $50,000.00 as presented to

the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.
Adjournment

Motion by Buss, seconded by David to adjourn the regular meeting of the Glidden-Ralston School Board. All voted aye, motion

carried.
The Board adjourned at 6:19 PM.

There being no further business, the next regular meeting of the Glidden-Ralston School Board will be February 18, 2019 at 4:30

PM.

JANUARY BILLS

GENERAL FUND

ACGC Community School

Ace Hardware

Amazon.com

Amazon.com

Apple Inc

Audubon Community School
Benchmark Education Company
Bomgaars

Briggs Inc.

Carroll Community School
Carroll Community School
Carroll Refuse Service
CenterPoint Energy Services
Central lowa Distributing

Chris Fiscus

City Of Glidden

ClaimAid Consulting Corporation
Coon Rapids-Bayard CSD

Coon Rapids-Bayard CSD
Counsel

Culligan Water Conditioning
Des Moines Area Comm College
Des Moines Preforming Arts
Echo Group Inc.

Echo Group Inc.

Glidden Graphic

Glidden Grocery

Glidden Grocery

Glidden Grocery
Glidden-Ralston Comm School
Greene County Community School District
Harris School Solutions
Heartland Area Ed Agency 11
Hy Vee Food Store

Hy Vee Food Store

IA Assoc Of School Boards
Imagine Learning, Inc.

lowa Communications Network
JW Pepper & Son Inc.

Karen Garringer

December Meeting
Shop Supplies
Tech Supplies

Inst. Supplies

Tech Supplies
December Meeting
EL Supplies

Maint Supplies
Maint. Supplies
Parts & Labor

Parts & Labor
Trash Service
Utilities

Maint. Supplies
Mileage

Utilities

Consult Fee
December Meeting
OE Billing
Copies/Rent

Salt & Rent

Tuition Fee

Field Trip

Maint. Supplies
Maint Supplies
Minutes/Bills
Supplies

FCS Supplies

FCS Supplies
December Meeting
OE Billing

Tax Forms

Reg. Leadership Acad

FCS Supplies

FCS Supplies
Convention

El Supplies
Internet

Inst. Music

Miles to Churdan

12/17/2018
1/16/2019
12/19/2018
1/16/2019
1/16/2019
12/17/2018
1/16/2019
1/16/2019
1/16/2019
12/19/2018
1/16/2019
1/16/2019
12/31/2018
1/16/2019
12/19/2018
1/16/2019
1/16/2019
12/17/2018
1/16/2019
1/16/2019
1/16/2019
1/16/2019
12/19/2018
12/19/2018
1/16/2019
1/16/2019
12/19/2018
12/19/2018
1/16/2019
12/17/2018
1/16/2019
1/16/2019
1/16/2019
12/19/2018
1/16/2019
1/16/2019
1/16/2019
1/16/2019
1/16/2019
12/19/2018

818.18
574.81
616.38
1,892.86
20,580.00
545.45
1,897.50
40.65
172.98
675.57
3,066.08
350.00
2,328.50
1,316.70
124.80
5,058.11
75.41
545.45
6,987.27
284.13
70.20
25,725.00
25.00
205.20
64.99
881.41
173.62
113.14
118.67
545.45
24,455.45
138.55
1,400.00
120.25
412.45
1,165.00
360.00
2.75
415.99
60.84



MASTERCARD

Martin Bros.

Matheson Tri-Gas Inc.
Midwest Wholesale Building
NEW Coop

Panorama Community School
Pitney Bowes

Presto-X

Presto-X

Region XII

Reserve Account
Richardson Snow Removal
STS Education

School Specialty Inc.
Western lowa Networks
Wilson Language Training
TOTAL

ACTIVITY FUND

4 Seasons Fund Raising
Alan Mahaffey
Amazon.com
Amazon.com

AmeriGas

Casey's

Casey's General Stores Inc.
Charles Gotto

Chris Uhlenkamp

Cory Heiman

Dale Reinke

Dan Beeding

Daniel Clayton

Devon Dembinski

Drees Oil

Fareway

Fred Perkins

HyVee

lowa High School Speech Assoc
Jack Burns

Jack Burns

Kim Michelson
MASTERCARD

Mark Paulsen

Mark Paulsen

Market on 30

Mike Morrison

Outlaw Signs Graphics & Apparel

Randy Lore
Raun Taylor
Robert Cast
Robert Hamilton

State Dance Rooms
Maint Supplies

Ag Supplies

Shop Supplies
Trans Fuel
December Meeting
Meter Rent

Pest Control

Pest Control

SPED Transportation
Postage

Snow Removal
Tech Supplies

Inst. Supplies
Internet/Phone
SPED Supplies

FFA Fruit Meat Cheese

VAR BB Officials

St. Council Supplies
FFA Adopt a Family
Tank Rent
Christmas Family
Concession

VAR BB Officials

JH BB Officials

JV Boys BB Officials
VAR BB Officials
VAR BB Officials
VAR BB Officials

JV BB Officials
Greenhouse Propane
Concession Supplies
VAR BB Officials
Concession

Speech entries

JH BB Officials

JH Officials

VAR BB Officials
State Dance Rooms
VAR BB Officials
VAR BB Officials
Concession Supplies
VAR BB Officials
Clothing

VAR BB Officials
VAR BB Officials

JV BB Officials

JH BB Officials

12/19/2018
1/16/2019
1/16/2019
1/16/2019
1/16/2019

12/17/2018
1/16/2019

12/19/2018
1/16/2019
1/16/2019
1/16/2019
1/16/2019

12/19/2018
1/16/2019
1/16/2019
1/16/2019

12/19/2018
1/3/2019
12/19/2018
1/16/2019
1/16/2019
12/17/2018
1/16/2019
1/9/2019
1/3/2019
12/21/2018
1/9/2019
1/3/2019
1/3/2019
1/9/2019
1/16/2019
1/16/2019
1/3/2019
12/19/2018
12/19/2018
1/3/2019
1/9/2019
12/21/2018
12/19/2018
1/3/2019
1/14/2019
1/16/2019
1/3/2019
1/16/2019
12/21/2018
12/21/2018
1/9/2019
12/18/2018

23.70
161.75
192.20
397.38

1,534.59
545.45
220.50

70.00

70.00

1,050.00
500.00
399.00
144.95

53.29

1,117.64
383.40

111,268.64

9,499.10
100.00
13241
498.29

83.00
100.00
540.95
100.00

60.00

50.00
100.00
100.00
100.00

60.00
336.13

65.78
100.00
476.88

54.00

60.00

60.00
100.00

1,540.75
100.00
100.00
528.42
100.00

5,274.00
100.00
100.00

50.00

50.00



Rollie Wiebers

Steve Uhlenkamp

Terry Weisenborn

Tom Casey

Tyler Tryon

William Nelson

TOTAL

SCHOOLHOUSE FUND
Carroll Control Systems,Inc.
Drees Co.

Carl Chevrolet

Counsel

Fusebox Marketing

TOTAL

NUTRITION FUND
Anderson Erickson Dairy
Earthgrains Baking Co., Inc.
Feld Fire

Glidden Grocery

Martin Bros.

Randy's Refrigeration & Elec
TOTAL

VAR BB Officials

JB Boys BB Officials
VAR BB Officials

JV BB Officials
JH/JV BB Officials
VAR BB Officials

Boiler Service
Labor

2019 Suburban
Copies/Rent
Website

Dairy Supplies
Bread Supplies
Hood Inspection
Supplies

Supplies
Refrigerator Repairs

1/9/2019
12/21/2018
1/14/2019
1/9/2019
1/9/2019
1/14/2019

1/16/2019
1/16/2019

1/2/2019
1/16/2019
1/16/2019

1/16/2019
1/16/2019
1/16/2019
12/19/2018
1/16/2019
1/16/2019

100.00
50.00
100.00
50.00
120.00
100.00
21,239.71

300.00
868.83
44,100.00
280.21
1,460.00
47,009.04

785.44
336.00
165.00
68.24
4,841.49
219.57
6,415.74



