Glidden – Ralston Community School District P.O. Box 488 602 Idaho Street Glidden, IA 51443

Board of Education Meeting

Monday, January 21, 2019

Chorus Room

4:30 p.m.

Agenda

1. Call to Order

The meeting of the Glidden-Ralston School Board was called to order at 4:32 PM by President Schon.

2. Roll Call

The following Board members were in attendance: Schon, Buss, Thielen, David and Koehler. Also present were Superintendent Lensch, Principal Troutman and Board Secretary Denise Best.

Staff Presentation - None

Consent Agenda

- 1. Approval of the agenda
- 2. Approval of the Minutes
- 3. Approval of the Bills
- 4. Approval of the Financial Report
- 5. Approve open enrollment application
- 6. Personnel Issues

7. Fundraisers

Motion by Koehler, seconded by Thielen to approve the consent agenda, open enrollment application and fundraiser. All voted age, motion carried.

Motion by David, seconded by Buss to accept the resignations for Cheer Sponsor and Yearbook Sponsor from Rachel Wittry pending suitable replacement as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

Oral Reports

1. Recognition of Visitors and Public Forum

There were no visitors present

2. Principal - Mr. Troutman

- AEA Network meeting focus on special education
- Teacher sharing update

3. Superintendent - Mr. Lensch

- Gym heat update
- Bond rating update

4. For the "Good of the School" Comments

Schon:

- Sam Brown Breaking school record for number of 3's scored.
- Student Council for their Christmas week

Discussion Items

1. Legislative Report

Mr. Lensch shared with the Board legislative updates.

2. 2019-2020 School Calendar

Mr. Lensch shared with the Board two different options for the 2019-2020 school calendar.

3. Glidden Development Report

Mr. Lensch and Jeremy David reported to the Board updates from their latest meetings.

4. Summer Projects

The Board discussed possible summer projects.

Action Items

1. Name member to Carroll County Conference Board.

Motion by David, seconded by Koehler to appoint Renee Schon to the Carroll County Conference Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

2. Bus purchase

Motion by Thielen, seconded by Koehler to purchase a used 2015 bus from Hoglund Bus Co., Inc. for \$50,000.00 as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

<u>Adjournment</u>

Motion by Buss, seconded by David to adjourn the regular meeting of the Glidden-Ralston School Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

The Board adjourned at 6:19 PM.

There being no further business, the next regular meeting of the Glidden-Ralston School Board will be February 18, 2019 at 4:30 PM.

JANUARY BILLS GENERAL FUND

GENERAL FUND			
ACGC Community School	December Meeting	12/17/2018	818.18
Ace Hardware	Shop Supplies	1/16/2019	574.81
Amazon.com	Tech Supplies	12/19/2018	616.38
Amazon.com	Inst. Supplies	1/16/2019	1,892.86
Apple Inc	Tech Supplies	1/16/2019	20,580.00
Audubon Community School	December Meeting	12/17/2018	545.45
Benchmark Education Company	EL Supplies	1/16/2019	1,897.50
Bomgaars	Maint Supplies	1/16/2019	40.65
Briggs Inc.	Maint. Supplies	1/16/2019	172.98
Carroll Community School	Parts & Labor	12/19/2018	675.57
Carroll Community School	Parts & Labor	1/16/2019	3,066.08
Carroll Refuse Service	Trash Service	1/16/2019	350.00
CenterPoint Energy Services	Utilities	12/31/2018	2,328.50
Central Iowa Distributing	Maint. Supplies	1/16/2019	1,316.70
Chris Fiscus	Mileage	12/19/2018	124.80
City Of Glidden	Utilities	1/16/2019	5,058.11
ClaimAid Consulting Corporation	Consult Fee	1/16/2019	75.41
Coon Rapids-Bayard CSD	December Meeting	12/17/2018	545.45
Coon Rapids-Bayard CSD	OE Billing	1/16/2019	6,987.27
Counsel	Copies/Rent	1/16/2019	284.13
Culligan Water Conditioning	Salt & Rent	1/16/2019	70.20
Des Moines Area Comm College	Tuition Fee	1/16/2019	25,725.00
Des Moines Preforming Arts	Field Trip	12/19/2018	25.00
Echo Group Inc.	Maint. Supplies	12/19/2018	205.20
Echo Group Inc.	Maint Supplies	1/16/2019	64.99
Glidden Graphic	Minutes/Bills	1/16/2019	881.41
Glidden Grocery	Supplies	12/19/2018	173.62
Glidden Grocery	FCS Supplies	12/19/2018	113.14
Glidden Grocery	FCS Supplies	1/16/2019	118.67
Glidden-Ralston Comm School	December Meeting	12/17/2018	545.45
Greene County Community School District	OE Billing	1/16/2019	24,455.45
Harris School Solutions	Tax Forms	1/16/2019	138.55
Heartland Area Ed Agency 11	Reg. Leadership Acad	1/16/2019	1,400.00
Hy Vee Food Store	FCS Supplies	12/19/2018	120.25
Hy Vee Food Store	FCS Supplies	1/16/2019	412.45
IA Assoc Of School Boards	Convention	1/16/2019	1,165.00
Imagine Learning, Inc.	El Supplies	1/16/2019	360.00
Iowa Communications Network	Internet	1/16/2019	2.75
JW Pepper & Son Inc.	Inst. Music	1/16/2019	415.99
Karen Garringer	Miles to Churdan	12/19/2018	60.84

MASTERCARD	State Dance Rooms	12/19/2018	23.70
Martin Bros.	Maint Supplies	1/16/2019	161.75
Matheson Tri-Gas Inc.	Ag Supplies	1/16/2019	192.20
Midwest Wholesale Building	Shop Supplies	1/16/2019	397.38
NEW Coop	Trans Fuel	1/16/2019	1,534.59
Panorama Community School	December Meeting	12/17/2018	545.45
Pitney Bowes	Meter Rent	1/16/2019	220.50
Presto-X	Pest Control	12/19/2018	70.00
Presto-X	Pest Control	1/16/2019	70.00
Region XII	SPED Transportation	1/16/2019	1,050.00
Reserve Account	Postage	1/16/2019	500.00
Richardson Snow Removal	Snow Removal	1/16/2019	399.00
STS Education	Tech Supplies	12/19/2018	144.95
School Specialty Inc.	Inst. Supplies	1/16/2019	53.29
Western Iowa Networks	Internet/Phone	1/16/2019	1,117.64
Wilson Language Training	SPED Supplies	1/16/2019	383.40
TOTAL			111,268.64
ACTIVITY FUND			
4 Seasons Fund Raising	FFA Fruit Meat Cheese	12/19/2018	9,499.10
Alan Mahaffey	VAR BB Officials	1/3/2019	100.00
Amazon.com	St. Council Supplies	12/19/2018	132.41
Amazon.com	FFA Adopt a Family	1/16/2019	498.29
AmeriGas	Tank Rent	1/16/2019	83.00
Casey's	Christmas Family	12/17/2018	100.00
Casey's General Stores Inc.	Concession	1/16/2019	540.95
Charles Gotto	VAR BB Officials	1/9/2019	100.00
Chris Uhlenkamp	JH BB Officials	1/3/2019	60.00
Cory Heiman	JV Boys BB Officials	12/21/2018	50.00
Dale Reinke	VAR BB Officials	1/9/2019	100.00
Dan Beeding	VAR BB Officials	1/3/2019	100.00
Daniel Clayton	VAR BB Officials	1/3/2019	100.00
Devon Dembinski	JV BB Officials	1/9/2019	60.00
Drees Oil	Greenhouse Propane	1/16/2019	336.13
Fareway	Concession Supplies	1/16/2019	65.78
Fred Perkins	VAR BB Officials	1/3/2019	100.00
HyVee	Concession	12/19/2018	476.88
Iowa High School Speech Assoc	Speech entries	12/19/2018	54.00
Jack Burns	JH BB Officials	1/3/2019	60.00
Jack Burns	JH Officials	1/9/2019	60.00
Kim Michelson	VAR BB Officials	12/21/2018	100.00
MASTERCARD	State Dance Rooms	12/19/2018	1,540.75
Mark Paulsen	VAR BB Officials	1/3/2019	100.00
Mark Paulsen	VAR BB Officials	1/14/2019	100.00
Market on 30	Concession Supplies	1/16/2019	528.42
Mike Morrison	VAR BB Officials	1/3/2019	100.00
Outlaw Signs Graphics & Apparel	Clothing	1/16/2019	5,274.00
Randy Lore	VAR BB Officials	12/21/2018	100.00
Raun Taylor	VAR BB Officials	12/21/2018	100.00
Robert Cast	JV BB Officials	1/9/2019	50.00
Robert Hamilton	JH BB Officials	12/18/2018	50.00

Rollie Wiebers	VAR BB Officials	1/9/2019	100.00
Steve Uhlenkamp	JB Boys BB Officials	12/21/2018	50.00
Terry Weisenborn	VAR BB Officials	1/14/2019	100.00
Tom Casey	JV BB Officials	1/9/2019	50.00
Tyler Tryon	JH/JV BB Officials	1/9/2019	120.00
William Nelson	VAR BB Officials	1/14/2019	100.00
TOTAL			21,239.71
SCHOOLHOUSE FUND			
Carroll Control Systems,Inc.	Boiler Service	1/16/2019	300.00
Drees Co.	Labor	1/16/2019	868.83
Carl Chevrolet	2019 Suburban	1/2/2019	44,100.00
Counsel	Copies/Rent	1/16/2019	280.21
Fusebox Marketing	Website	1/16/2019	1,460.00
TOTAL			47,009.04
NUTRITION FUND			
Anderson Erickson Dairy	Dairy Supplies	1/16/2019	785.44
Earthgrains Baking Co., Inc.	Bread Supplies	1/16/2019	336.00
Feld Fire	Hood Inspection	1/16/2019	165.00
Glidden Grocery	Supplies	12/19/2018	68.24
Martin Bros.	Supplies	1/16/2019	4,841.49
Randy's Refrigeration & Elec	Refrigerator Repairs	1/16/2019	219.57
TOTAL			6,415.74